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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Event  13   Girls 500 Yard Freestyle D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WASHINGTON 6:15.30 SOMarshalll, Brianna1

BROOKE 6:05.74 JRHill, Gwen2

MORGANTOWN 5:52.29 SRHouseholder, Avery3

MORGANTOWN 5:18.00 FRKozel, Lily4

BROOKE 5:43.68 JRHarvath, Kiersten5

WHEELING PARK 5:55.68 SOFernandez, Luana6

PARKERSBURG 6:11.34 SRFarinash, Lily E7

WHEELING PARK 6:36.86Green, El8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
GEORGE WASHINGT 6:12.61 SOHill, Emma K1

BUCK-UPSHUR 6:05.15 SOShay, Aubry2

HURRICANE 5:50.28 SRWelch, Kylee R3

PARKERSBURG 5:04.35 SOSnodgrass, Delaney E4

MUSSELMAN 5:43.20 JRIrgens, Marit N5

FAIRMONT SENIOR 5:53.34 SORogers, Hailey6

JOHN MARSHALL 6:09.33 SREtzel, Avery7

WASHINGTON 6:26.68 JRRice, Wren8
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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Event  13A   Girls 500 Yard Freestyle D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims

1

SOUTH HARRISON 6:39.15Ward, Hadley2

HERBERT HOOVER 6:01.40 FRWalker, Paelin G3

HERBERT HOOVER 5:26.70 SRWalker, Ashton G4

HERBERT HOOVER 5:55.49 SRStout, Jenna M5

ELKINS 6:27.15 SRHall Carte, Raighan6

BUFFALO 7:13.05 11Cooper, Lyla7

8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
PHILIP BARBOUR 7:14.05 FRMcGee, Bridget1

WHEELING CENTRAL 6:27.36 FRGamble, Caleigh2

WHEELING CENTRAL 6:01.33 JRManning, Ellie3

HERBERT HOOVER 5:26.65 JRGreathouse, Peyton E4

ELKINS 5:49.81 JRAnger, Lilly5

ST JOE 6:23.28 SORobinette, Kailey6

SOUTH HARRISON 6:43.28Kirksey, Ela7

8

Event  14   Boys 500 Yard Freestyle D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
BUCK-UPSHUR 5:44.60 JRColburn, Grayson1

WHEELING PARK 5:30.68 SOMaxwell, Ronan2

GEORGE WASHINGT 5:12.92 SOFinlayson, Drew M3

GEORGE WASHINGT 4:56.35 FRDailey, Liam J4

JEFFERSON 5:08.05 SOBuchheit, Caius5

MORGANTOWN 5:14.56 FRRolston, Solomon6

SPRING MILLS 5:34.00 JRJohnson, Karsten7

BROOKE 5:46.19 JRKettler, Ryan8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
GEORGE WASHINGT 5:35.35 FRHill, Andrew T1

GEORGE WASHINGT 5:26.97 FRBeakes, Cooper H2

MUSSELMAN 5:09.33 JRSharp, Adam3

PARKERSBURG 4:41.73 SOMorr, Levi W4

UNIVERSITY 5:01.70 JRZundell, Tyler N5

JOHN MARSHALL 5:13.19 JRBrown, Dalton6

CABELL MIDLAND 5:33.35 SOChattin, Lincoln7

JEFFERSON 5:45.82 JRSchriever, Lincoln8

Event  14A   Boys 500 Yard Freestyle D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims

1

ELKINS 6:35.01 JRJones, Zenna2

ELKINS 6:16.06 FRWard, Kolton3

ST JOE 5:30.03 JRCory, Lance4

RC BYRD 5:46.57 SRRock, Branner5

WHEELING CENTRAL 6:18.61 FRPerry, Josh6

7

8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims

1

RC BYRD 6:21.15 SOMontero, Noah2

RC BYRD 6:03.68 FRWhetsell, Jacob3

WHEELING CENTRAL 5:07.05 JRMihalovich, Alex4

CHAR CATHOLIC 5:46.23 JRNewell, Owen A5

OAK GLEN 6:17.69 JRGraf, Lyndon6

HAMPSHIRE 6:44.17 FRMcNelis, Jacob7

8

Event  15   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D1

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
A 1:56.18PARKERSBURG1

1) Kalika, Kayley K SO 2) Farinash, Sammie A FR

3) Jones, Lily JR 4) Vann, Adelaide SR

A 1:54.64SPRING MILLS2

1) Hiller, Elle JR 2) Jayasundera, Dilkini SR

3) Hiller, Erin FR 4) Hiller, Jessie SO

A 1:49.96BROOKE3

1) Kettler, Lindsey SO 2) Myers, Ivy JR

3) Harvath, Kiersten JR 4) Farrell, Faith SR

A 1:47.72GEORGE WASHINGT4

1) Perry, Chloe FR 2) Forrest, Sydney M FR

3) Hovis, Ella E FR 4) Holbert, Reese K SR

A 1:48.59PKB SOUTH5

1) Grimm, Vivian SO 2) McLain, Camryn JR

3) Scarberry, Isabella FR 4) Johnson, Paige SR

A 1:53.92HURRICANE6

1) Higginbotham, Ky G FR 2) Smith, Makyia SO

3) Cassell, Morgan JR 4) Welch, Kylee R SR

A 1:55.62WASHINGTON7

1) Marshalll, Brianna SO 2) Broomall, Hannah SO

3) Hatti, Shyla JR 4) Cummings, Lucy JR

A 2:00.46JEFFERSON8

1) Montero, Camila SO 2) Tuzzio, Sophia JR

3) Bartosevich, Isla JR 4) MacDonald, Mia FR
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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#15 Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D1)
A 1:56.17UNIVERSITY1

1) Lombardo, Sophia FR 2) Donato, Bella J SR

3) Beddow, Caroline M JR 4) Fisher, Monica JR

A 1:54.54WHEELING PARK2

1) Lief, Leah FR 2) McCabe, Elliana JR

3) Santini, Lucrezia JR 4) Landini, Ella JR

A 1:48.72BRIDGEPORT3

1) Marsh, Kennedy JR 2) Wood, Jacie SR

3) Richmond, Brooklyn FR 4) Ahmed, Emma SO

A 1:46.19FAIRMONT SENIOR4

1) Armistead, Giana SR 2) Rosenberger, Lily SO

3) Rogers, Hailey SO 4) Ciemania, Claire SO

A 1:48.51JOHN MARSHALL5

1) Finley, Ella JR 2) Leyland, Seanna JR

3) Potts, Savannah SR 4) Zervos, Zoe JR

A 1:53.30BUCK-UPSHUR6

1) Shay, Aubry SO 2) Cutright, Madison FR

3) Walker, Lena Rose SO 4) Hughes, Mallory SR

A 1:55.23SPRING VALLEY7

1) Murdock, Julia JR 2) Davis, Sidney JR

3) Stone, Isabella JR 4) Ellis, Avery SR

A 1:57.07HUNTINGTON8

1) Anderson, Kaili JR 2) Charles, Anni FR

3) Gerlach, Audra FR 4) Dickerson, Colette G SO

Event  15A   Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D2

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
A 2:31.52HAMPSHIRE1

1) Haines, Summer JR 2) Smith, Ariel SR

3) Deslauriers, Alyssa SR 4) Herron, Calia SR

A 2:10.91ST JOE2

1) Booten, Amelia FR 2) Vallejos, Annelise JR

3) Day, Alaina SR 4) Robinette, Kailey SO

A 2:01.51BUFFALO3

1) Serna, Kirsten R FR 2) Cooper, Lyla 11

3) Hartley, Evan A 12 4) Barnhart, Gabrielle 12

A 1:50.97WHEELING CENTRAL4

1) Manning, Sarah FR 2) Humpe, Gracee SO

3) Jefferson, Ally JR 4) Manning, Ellie JR

A 1:56.62CHAR CATHOLIC5

1) Paulson, Izzy I JR 2) Cutlip, Harper FR

3) Carter, Layla JR 4) Patnoe, Lily SR

A 2:05.04SOUTH HARRISON6

1) Gum, Dora 2) Paugh, Maggie

3) Gum, Brandy 4) Holden, Savannah

A 2:14.87PHILIP BARBOUR7

1) Stalnaker, Kendra JR 2) Kennedy, Bekha JR

3) McGee, Bridget FR 4) Taylor, McKinsey SO

 8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
A 2:21.91SHADY SPRING1

1) Shawver, Kaitlin I SO 2) Lilly, Langston C SR

3) Lilly, Annalyn R SO 4) Stewart, Lily E SO

A 2:06.20WEIR2

1) Sauer, Lana JR 2) Hildreth, Leah JR

3) Wysong, Sophia SO 4) Roche, Dacodah SR

A 1:58.55RC BYRD3

1) Scheuvront, Charlee SR 2) Hawkins, Morgan JR

3) Howe, Bethany JR 4) Saas, Liza SO

A 1:45.14ELKINS4

1) Irons, Aleah SO 2) Ours, Leah JR

3) Rhodes, Sophia JR 4) Ujvagi, Emma SR

A 1:52.53HERBERT HOOVER5

1) Walker, Paelin G FR 2) Skiles, Willa L SR

3) Greathouse, Peyton E JR 4) Walker, Ashton G SR

A 2:03.13WINFIELD6

1) Herscher, Kenley FR 2) Walker, Audrey SR

3) Walker, Jenna SR 4) von Wulffen, Juliana M FR

A 2:14.68OAK GLEN7

1) Allison, Amelia SO 2) Culbreth, Kay SR

3) Michaud, Cameron SR 4) Francis, Emma SO

 8

Event  16   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D1

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
A 1:44.16BROOKE1

1) Stock, Aiden SR 2) Winters, Colin JR

3) Yost, Gunner JR 4) Kettler, Ryan JR

A 1:38.33GEORGE WASHINGT2

1) Schaefer, Matthew E SO 2) Castle, Charlie J SR

3) Hamrick, Wes A FR 4) Elkhansa, Ali H JR

A 1:35.28MUSSELMAN3

1) Sandlin III, Daniel K SR 2) Gilliam, Jacob T JR

3) Sharp, Adam JR 4) Wright, Sawyer M SR

A 1:33.38BRIDGEPORT4

1) Parsons, Cole SR 2) Hammond, Patrick JR

3) Keener, Jacob SR 4) Hadjis, James SR

A 1:34.40WHEELING PARK5

1) Kiziminski, Connor J JR 2) Walters, Jacob JR

3) Beihl, Brady JR 4) Bowie, Brady SR

A 1:35.47FAIRMONT SENIOR6

1) Lowther, Jackson JR 2) Dinger, Grayson SO

3) Paul, Braden SR 4) Bennington, Tred SO

A 1:38.61SPRING MILLS7

1) Bradsher, Dustin SR 2) Park, Christian SR

3) King, Roman SR 4) Kradel, Liam JR

A 1:47.63NITRO8

1) Smith, Blake SR 2) Berry, Eli JR

3) Gregory, Acey SO 4) Aulenbacher, Sam SR
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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#16 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D1)
A 1:39.19PARKERSBURG1

1) Lambert, Elliot F JR 2) Youngstrom, Lars R SR

3) Lotton, Brayden A SR 4) Morr, Levi W SO

A 1:38.05JEFFERSON2

1) Graff, Mason JR 2) Musselman, Noah SO

3) Dillow, Joel SO 4) Glassford, Wade FR

A 1:35.07HUNTINGTON3

1) Tigchelaar, Samuel S JR 2) Maynard, Falcon D SO

3) Farrell, Thomas JR 4) McClure, Liam E JR

A 1:32.04MORGANTOWN4

1) McGinnis, James JR 2) Gregory, Owen SR

3) Hammer, Christian SR 4) Alugbuo, Lincoln SR

A 1:34.28JOHN MARSHALL5

1) Harrison, Evan JR 2) Baker, Brodie SR

3) Brown, Dalton JR 4) Jefferson, Wyatt SR

A 1:35.43PKB SOUTH6

1) Marks, Ben SO 2) Thornhill, Shawn SO

3) Freels, Brent JR 4) Blair, Remington SR

A 1:38.60UNIVERSITY7

1) Denne, Sam N SR 2) Durazo, Jackson JR

3) Zundell, Tyler N JR 4) Richards, Macale SO

A 1:44.33CABELL MIDLAND8

1) Bacon, Joey SR 2) Facemyer, Luke SO

3) Chattin, Lincoln SO 4) Jitima, Jarrett SR

Event  16A   Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay D2

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
 1

A 1:52.71WINFIELD2

1) Barnett, Josh SR 2) Knight, Trowa SR

3) Miller, Jameson D JR 4) Cole, Keith SR

A 1:48.92WHEELING CENTRAL3

1) Huggins, Dawson SO 2) Perry, Josh FR

3) Perry, Jacob SR 4) Mihalovich, Alex JR

A 1:42.21ELKINS4

1) Higgins, Briar JR 2) Cutright, Dorsey FR

3) Casto, Joel SO 4) George, Kyan FR

A 1:44.35OAK GLEN5

1) Ware, Shawn JR 2) McKay, Maddox SR

3) Jenkins, Samuel SR 4) Graf, Lyndon JR

A 1:50.11BUFFALO6

1) Criner, Nolan 2) Samms, Marek J 12

3) Signorini, Luca 12 4) Signorini, Attillio 12

A 1:56.75CHAR CATHOLIC7

1) Newell, Owen A JR 2) Keith, Brendan FR

3) Coburne, Avon FR 4) Lanning, Zach R SO

 8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
A 2:01.13HAMPSHIRE1

1) Voit, Trenton SO 2) Waugh, Trenton FR

3) Waugh, Taylor FR 4) McNelis, Jacob FR

A 1:52.54EAST FAIRMONT2

1) Laensivuori, Julius SR 2) Hauser, Kyle FR

3) Hood, Kiernan SR 4) Ruckle, Levi SO

A 1:46.79PIKEVIEW3

1) Stauffer, Caleb A SO 2) Christian, Brady H SO

3) Cook, Noah H SO 4) Biggs, Owen F SO

A 1:40.12RC BYRD4

1) D'Anselmi, Anthony SR 2) Dodd, Owen SR

3) Griffith, Samuel JR 4) Montero, Armondo SR

A 1:43.70GRAFTON5

1) Foley, Patrick SR 2) Foley, Noah SR

3) Stead, Dylan FR 4) Maier, Jonathan SR

A 1:49.92SHADY SPRING6

1) Blanchard, Sam C JR 2) Farmer, Seth L JR

3) Pack, Landyn S JR 4) Armentrout, Garren H SR

A 1:56.20SOUTH HARRISON7

1) Myers, Brennen 2) Moreno, Antonio

3) Barker, Coleton 4) Welch, Ian

 8

Event  17   Girls 100 Yard Backstroke D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
CAPITAL 1:11.83Uy, Caroline1

MUSSELMAN 1:09.64 JRIrgens, Marit N2

JOHN MARSHALL 1:05.76 SOAubrey, Adah3

WHEELING PARK 1:03.25 SRGeorge, Molly4

PKB SOUTH 1:03.92 SRJohnson, Paige5

HURRICANE 1:07.06 FRHigginbotham, Ky G6

MORGANTOWN 1:10.90 SOKurilchick-Green, Audrey7

SPRING MILLS 1:13.41 SOStephens, Alexis8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
GEORGE WASHINGT 1:11.52 FRHovis, Ella E1

BRIDGEPORT 1:07.87 JRMarsh, Kennedy2

BRIDGEPORT 1:04.98 FRRichmond, Brooklyn3

FAIRMONT SENIOR 56.15 SOCiemania, Claire4

WASHINGTON 1:03.76 JRHennigan, Georgia5

BROOKE 1:06.64 JRHarvath, Kiersten6

GEORGE WASHINGT 1:10.83 SRMitias, Ava7

UNIVERSITY 1:11.99 SRDonato, Bella J8

Event  17A   Girls 100 Yard Backstroke D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WEIR 1:26.45 JRHildreth, Leah1

WINFIELD 1:22.60 FRHerscher, Kenley2

WHEELING CENTRAL 1:12.64 SOHumpe, Gracee3

ELKINS 1:04.77 SOIrons, Aleah4

LINCOLN 1:10.49 JRBarnes, Lila5

PHILIP BARBOUR 1:19.02 SOTaylor, McKinsey6

SHADY SPRING 1:24.23 SOStewart, Lily E7

BUFFALO 1:29.99 FRSerna, Kirsten R8
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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#17A Girls 100 Yard Backstroke D2)
GRAFTON 1:24.67 SRStead, Caroline1

RC BYRD 1:22.06 SRScheuvront, Charlee2

HERBERT HOOVER 1:12.60 SRSkiles, Willa L3

CHAR CATHOLIC 1:03.65 JRPaulson, Izzy I4

HERBERT HOOVER 1:09.74 SOStout, Jessa M5

PIKEVIEW 1:13.98 SRJohnson, Autumn6

SOUTH HARRISON 1:23.50Paugh, Maggie7

SOUTH HARRISON 1:28.71Gum, Dora8

Event  18   Boys 100 Yard Backstroke D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
BRIDGEPORT 1:02.35 SRNicholson, Zach1

GEORGE WASHINGT 59.04 SOSchaefer, Matthew E2

BRIDGEPORT 57.58 JRHammond, Patrick3

MORGANTOWN 53.84 SRHammer, Christian4

UNIVERSITY 56.02 SORichards, Macale5

JEFFERSON 58.01 SODillow, Joel6

WASHINGTON 1:01.97 JRDunham, Colton7

NITRO 1:03.33 SRAulenbacher, Sam8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
HUNTINGTON 1:02.13 SOMaynard, Falcon D1

MORGANTOWN 58.42 SRGregory, Owen2

GEORGE WASHINGT 57.54 JRElkhansa, Ali H3

GEORGE WASHINGT 50.65 SRMcGlothen, Kenneth P4

JEFFERSON 55.44 SRRobbins, Chris5

BRIDGEPORT 57.96 SRKeener, Jacob6

PARKERSBURG 1:00.56 SRLotton, Brayden A7

SPRING VALLEY 1:02.68 SRAcord, Parker8

Event  18A   Boys 100 Yard Backstroke D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
SHADY SPRING 1:20.34 SRCarver, David C1

PIKEVIEW 1:13.13 SOChristian, Brady H2

RC BYRD 1:06.72 SRD'Anselmi, Anthony3

ELKINS 59.05 FRGeorge, Kyan4

RC BYRD 1:04.94 SRDodd, Owen5

ELKINS 1:09.93 SOShepherd, Jackson6

WEIR 1:18.15 JRCooper, Josh7

WINFIELD 1:26.85 SRToney, Aidan K8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
HERBERT HOOVER 1:18.84 FRAmes, Mason1

GRAFTON 1:12.82 FRStead, Dylan2

WEIR 1:05.75 SRPalacios, Alex3

SISSONVILLE 56.57 JRRiley, Liam A4

ELKINS 1:03.79 FRCutright, Dorsey5

EAST FAIRMONT 1:06.73 SORuckle, Levi6

SOUTH HARRISON 1:15.19Moreno, Antonio7

SHADY SPRING 1:25.05 JRPack, Landyn S8

Event  19   Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WASHINGTON 1:20.50 JRCummings, Lucy1

SPRING MILLS 1:17.08 SONorris, Brooke2

WASHINGTON 1:15.38 JRStone, Lexi3

CABELL MIDLAND 1:10.96 SRRobertson, Gaby4

PKB SOUTH 1:15.17 JRMcLain, Camryn5

WASHINGTON 1:15.74 JRHatti, Shyla6

JOHN MARSHALL 1:17.98 JRHess, Sarah7

PARKERSBURG 1:22.17 SRFarinash, Lily E8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
JEFFERSON 1:19.62 JRBartosevich, Isla1

PKB SOUTH 1:16.32 SOGrimm, Vivian2

BUCK-UPSHUR 1:15.28 SOShay, Aubry3

UNIVERSITY 1:09.81 JRFisher, Monica4

GEORGE WASHINGT 1:13.83 SRHolbert, Reese K5

BRIDGEPORT 1:15.54 SRWood, Jacie6

MORGANTOWN 1:17.68 JRNalcakan, Maya7

GEORGE WASHINGT 1:21.13 SOEvert, Haddie A8

Event  19A   Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WEIR 1:33.32 JRBissett, Jamie1

BUFFALO 1:26.74 12Hartley, Evan A2

WHEELING CENTRAL 1:23.94 SOKirchner, Maddie3

ELKINS 1:12.45 SRUjvagi, Emma4

CHAR CATHOLIC 1:20.66 FRCutlip, Harper5

PIKEVIEW 1:25.76 FRBiggs, Jillian Q6

PHILIP BARBOUR 1:30.65 JRStalnaker, Kendra7

SHADY SPRING 1:43.20 JRMcAllister, Katie M8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
ELKINS 1:32.27 FRMcFadden, Molly1

WEIR 1:26.36 SRRoche, Dacodah2

DODDRIDGE 1:20.87 SORobey, Addy M3

RC BYRD 1:07.02 SOSaas, Liza4

HERBERT HOOVER 1:16.55 SOForeman, Chloe D5

RC BYRD 1:24.79 JRHowe, Bethany6

HERBERT HOOVER 1:26.76 SOFletcher, Maysen7

WHEELING CENTRAL 1:36.24 JRBlatt, Olivia8

Event  20   Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke D1

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
JEFFERSON 1:09.05 JRGraff, Mason1

WASHINGTON 1:06.17 JRBurgos, Caleb2

FAIRMONT SENIOR 1:03.47 JRLowther, Jackson3

GEORGE WASHINGT 1:02.01 JRLopinsky, Sam D4

BRIDGEPORT 1:02.83 SRParsons, Cole5

BRIDGEPORT 1:04.91 FRTharp, Maddox6

NITRO 1:08.12 JRBerry, Eli7

PARKERSBURG 1:12.49 JRLambert, Elliot F8
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2026 WVSSAC High School Swim Championship

Mylan Park, Feb 19-20

Meet Program

Heat   2 Prelims (#20 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke D1)
MORGANTOWN 1:08.46 JRMcGinnis, James1

WHEELING PARK 1:05.67 JRBeihl, Brady2

BRIDGEPORT 1:02.91 JRDodson, Nate3

JOHN MARSHALL 1:00.89 SRJefferson, Wyatt4

SAINT ALBANS 1:02.23 SRHumphreys, John D5

JEFFERSON 1:03.57 SOMusselman, Noah6

GEORGE WASHINGT 1:06.44 FRHamrick, Wes A7

PRINCETON 1:11.65 SOSklioutovski-Lopez, Alex8

Event  20A   Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke D2

YrLane   SchoolName Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
WINFIELD 1:26.66 JRMiller, Jameson D1

PIKEVIEW 1:21.19 SOCook, Noah H2

SOUTH HARRISON 1:17.25Welch, Ian3

ELKINS 1:04.97 SOCasto, Joel4

GRAFTON 1:13.46 SRFoley, Patrick5

WHEELING CENTRAL 1:19.47 SRPerry, Jacob6

HERBERT HOOVER 1:22.71 SOSmith, Michael R7

SHADY SPRING 1:33.54 JRSmith, Josh D8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
WHEELING CENTRAL 1:25.26 FRPerry, Josh1

ST JOE 1:20.17 JRVallejos, Lucas2

PIKEVIEW 1:14.13 SOStauffer, Caleb A3

CHAR CATHOLIC 1:02.58 SOLanning, Zach R4

DODDRIDGE 1:07.48 SOKey, Colton C5

RC BYRD 1:17.25 SRRenner, Trenton6

ELKINS 1:21.68 FRWard, Kolton7

EAST FAIRMONT 1:28.21 FRHauser, Kyle8

Event  21   Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay D1

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
A 4:31.44HUNTINGTON1

1) Anderson, Kaili JR 2) Walker, Alexandra J SR

3) Gerlach, Audra FR 4) Dickerson, Colette G SO

A 4:13.57BUCK-UPSHUR2

1) Shay, Aubry SO 2) Cutright, Madison FR

3) Walker, Lena Rose SO 4) Hughes, Mallory SR

A 4:04.34JOHN MARSHALL3

1) Finley, Ella JR 2) Etzel, Avery SR

3) Potts, Savannah SR 4) Aubrey, Adah SO

A 3:59.18BROOKE4

1) Farrell, Faith SR 2) Hill, Gwen JR

3) Harvath, Kiersten JR 4) Kettler, Lindsey SO

A 4:01.06WHEELING PARK5

1) George, Molly SR 2) Lief, Leah FR

3) Landini, Ella JR 4) Fernandez, Luana SO

A 4:05.96FAIRMONT SENIOR6

1) Armistead, Giana SR 2) Clevenger, Beatrice SR

3) Rosenberger, Lily SO 4) Ciemania, Claire SO

A 4:20.85CABELL MIDLAND7

1) Stoner, Carolyn FR 2) Massey, Lainey JR

3) Waskey, Eunice SR 4) Robertson, Gaby SR

A 4:38.72HURRICANE8

1) Smith, Makyia SO 2) Barrett, Lillian JR

3) Cummings, Laurel SO 4) Cassell, Morgan JR

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
A 4:26.30SPRING VALLEY1

1) Murdock, Julia JR 2) Stone, Isabella JR

3) Davis, Sidney JR 4) Ellis, Avery SR

A 4:08.11PARKERSBURG2

1) Snodgrass, Delaney E SO 2) Youngstrom, Ingrid C FR

3) Farinash, Lily E SR 4) Vann, Adelaide SR

A 4:01.46GEORGE WASHINGT3

1) Mitias, Ava SR 2) Hill, Emma K SO

3) Pendell, Presley J FR 4) Perry, Chloe FR

A 3:58.41MORGANTOWN4

1) Kozel, Lily FR 2) Nalcakan, Maya JR

3) Householder, Avery SR 4) Perella, Ellie SO

A 3:59.75WASHINGTON5

1) Rice, Wren JR 2) Miles, Claire JR

3) Stone, Lexi JR 4) Hennigan, Georgia JR

A 4:04.90SPRING MILLS6

1) Hiller, Jessie SO 2) Hiller, Elle JR

3) Norris, Brooke SO 4) Stephens, Alexis SO

A 4:14.17PKB SOUTH7

1) Hale, Baylee SO 2) Smith, Alexandra FR

3) Eddy, Jalyn SO 4) McLain, Camryn JR

A 4:34.66MUSSELMAN8

1) Irgens, Marit N JR 2) Luzier, Taylor G JR

3) Casto, Marissa L SR 4) Shirk, Brianna M SR
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Event  21A   Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay D2

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
 1

A 5:13.21SHADY SPRING2

1) Stewart, Lily E SO 2) Willson, Claire E SR

3) Shawver, Kaitlin I SO 4) Lilly, Annalyn R SO

A 4:47.34PIKEVIEW3

1) Mills, Lily L FR 2) Matherly, Summer R FR

3) Johnson, Autumn SR 4) Biggs, Jillian Q FR

A 4:11.23WHEELING CENTRAL4

1) Manning, Sarah FR 2) Humpe, Gracee SO

3) Jefferson, Ally JR 4) Manning, Ellie JR

A 4:24.07RC BYRD5

1) Scheuvront, Charlee SR 2) Hawkins, Morgan JR

3) Howe, Bethany JR 4) Saas, Liza SO

A 5:03.88OAK GLEN6

1) Allison, Amelia SO 2) Culbreth, Kay SR

3) Michaud, Cameron SR 4) Francis, Emma SO

A 5:26.10PHILIP BARBOUR7

1) Taylor, McKinsey SO 2) Stalnaker, Kendra JR

3) Hall, Cole JR 4) McGee, Bridget FR

 8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
 1

A 5:11.14WEIR2

1) Best, Danielle SR 2) Cain, Kaydence JR

3) Bissett, Jamie JR 4) Wysong, Sophia SO

A 4:27.00SOUTH HARRISON3

1) Gum, Brandy 2) Holden, Savannah

3) Ward, Hadley 4) Kirksey, Ela

A 3:54.88ELKINS4

1) Irons, Lilly JR 2) Ours, Leah JR

3) Rhodes, Sophia JR 4) Anger, Lilly JR

A 4:17.55HERBERT HOOVER5

1) Fletcher, Maysen SO 2) Walker, Paelin G FR

3) Greathouse, Peyton E JR 4) Walker, Ashton G SR

A 4:54.80ST JOE6

1) Booten, Amelia FR 2) Vallejos, Annelise JR

3) Day, Alaina SR 4) Robinette, Kailey SO

A 5:16.22CHAR CATHOLIC7

1) Hoblitzell, Ellie SR 2) Cormany, Marissa M SR

3) Bumgarner, Callie SR 4) Carter, Layla JR

 8

Event  22   Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay D1

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
A 3:50.70BROOKE1

1) Stock, Aiden SR 2) Winters, Colin JR

3) Yost, Gunner JR 4) Kettler, Ryan JR

A 3:39.50PARKERSBURG2

1) Lotton, Brayden A SR 2) Lambert, Elliot F JR

3) Brown, Noah L JR 4) Morr, Levi W SO

A 3:38.17UNIVERSITY3

1) Denne, Sam N SR 2) Durazo, Jackson JR

3) Zundell, Tyler N JR 4) Richards, Macale SO

A 3:24.57GEORGE WASHINGT4

1) Elkhansa, Ali H JR 2) Dailey, Liam J FR

3) McGlothen, Kenneth P SR 4) Lopinsky, Sam D JR

A 3:29.54MUSSELMAN5

1) Sandlin III, Daniel K SR 2) Valdez, Braylan R JR

3) Sharp, Adam JR 4) Wright, Sawyer M SR

A 3:39.00SPRING MILLS6

1) Bradsher, Dustin SR 2) Coffey, Nathaniel SO

3) Johnson, Karsten JR 4) Kradel, Liam JR

A 3:44.08CABELL MIDLAND7

1) Chattin, Lincoln SO 2) Jitima, Jarrett SR

3) Bacon, Joey SR 4) Rota, Nicolo SR

A 3:58.67HURRICANE8

1) Gabhart, Johnson JR 2) Gabhart, Matthew JR

3) Watkins, Maddox A FR 4) Hartman, Payten E JR

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
A 3:45.21PKB SOUTH1

1) Blair, Remington SR 2) Freels, Brent JR

3) Blair, Isaac JR 4) Parsons, Easton FR

A 3:39.18WHEELING PARK2

1) Henderson, Ben SO 2) Kalcum, Zander SO

3) Kiziminski, Connor J JR 4) Maxwell, Ronan SO

A 3:34.50JEFFERSON3

1) Robbins, Chris SR 2) Dillow, Joel SO

3) Glassford, Wade FR 4) Buchheit, Caius SO

A 3:21.09MORGANTOWN4

1) Rolston, Solomon FR 2) Gregory, Owen SR

3) Alugbuo, Lincoln SR 4) Hammer, Christian SR

A 3:25.15BRIDGEPORT5

1) Hammond, Patrick JR 2) Tharp, Maddox FR

3) Dodson, Nate JR 4) Hadjis, James SR

A 3:38.76JOHN MARSHALL6

1) Harrison, Evan JR 2) Ullom, Braxten JR

3) Garvin, Hadden SR 4) Baker, Brodie SR

A 3:40.18HUNTINGTON7

1) Tigchelaar, Samuel S JR 2) Maynard, Falcon D SO

3) Farrell, Thomas JR 4) McClure, Liam E JR

A 3:54.76WASHINGTON8

1) Dunham, Colton JR 2) Galles, Blake SO

3) Meagher, Mason JR 4) Burgos, Caleb JR
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Meet Program

Event  22A   Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay D2

 Lane RelayTeam Seed Time

Heat   1 of 2   Prelims
 1

 2

A 4:25.26ELKINS3

1) Ward, Kolton FR 2) Shepherd, Jackson SO

3) Warner, Kyle JR 4) Higgins, Briar JR

A 3:59.52OAK GLEN4

1) Ware, Shawn JR 2) McKay, Maddox SR

3) Jenkins, Samuel SR 4) Graf, Lyndon JR

A 4:18.25ST JOE5

1) Robinson, Shane JR 2) Dellinger, Max SO

3) Franckowiak, Miles SO 4) Cory, Lance JR

A 4:35.16HAMPSHIRE6

1) Waugh, Taylor FR 2) Waugh, Trenton FR

3) Voit, Trenton SO 4) McNelis, Jacob FR

 7

 8

Heat   2 of 2   Prelims
 1

A 4:50.82SOUTH HARRISON2

1) Barker, Coleton 2) Moreno, Antonio

3) Skidmore, Drew 4) Welch, Ian

A 4:25.09BUFFALO3

1) Criner, Nolan 2) Samms, Marek J 12

3) Signorini, Luca 12 4) Signorini, Attillio 12

A 3:50.12RC BYRD4

1) Dodd, Owen SR 2) Rock, Branner SR

3) Griffith, Samuel JR 4) Montero, Armondo SR

A 4:07.51WHEELING CENTRAL5

1) Mihalovich, Alex JR 2) Huggins, Dawson SO

3) Perry, Josh FR 4) Perry, Jacob SR

A 4:33.19SHADY SPRING6

1) Blanchard, Sam C JR 2) Carver, David C SR

3) Armentrout, Garren H SR 4) Pack, Landyn S JR

 7

 8




